App Function Instruction

C100 Plus Series
Keypad Digital Deadbolt with Wi-Fi

DESLOC



1. Quick Start Guide

1.1 Owner Account Registration

Please download the
DESLOC App before use

Sign Up

D=ESLOC

9  testmember@desloc.com

5 eeeseccccce

O eeceseeccsse

1 haracters,include uppercase and lowercase letters

Slgn Up

D=SLO®C
testmember@gmail.com

Enter Verification Code

A verification email has been sent to

° | have read and agree to the Privacy Policy, Terms of
Use

() I'agree to the Children's Personal Information
Protection Policy (optional)

| digits, and special symbols. Example: Asdf120!
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I 8-16 characters, include uppercase and lowercase letters, !
|
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1.2 Add Device

There are three ways to add the device. Before connecting,
activate the touch keypad.

Method 1: Bluetooth link
Make sure Bluetooth is enabled and is close to the device.

) Add Device Add Device
Testmember’s Home

My Devices Scan Nearby Devices

1.Make sure your Smart Lock is installed before
connecting the device. If you need installation
help, click the link below for detailed steps or
videos: “How to Install My Smart Lock?”

2.0nce installed, close the door and turn the
interior knob. Make sure the bolt moves smoothly.
If it’s sty ck the installation,

3.Please'8 ¥ that each screw is intact and
fully tightenlgd. T™Qpy screws appear damaged,

= z

please contalit us forNgplacement
Scan to Add Add Manually

» | have complefl the installation

Add Device Connecting Connection Successful

Search Nearby Devices

C100 Plus

DESLOC C100 Plus

Connected Successfully

Connecting with DESLOC C100 Plus

Please keep your phone close to the device

Device connected successfully

-
= 7 Automatic calibrating.

Scan to Add Add Manually
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Method 2: Scan to Add
Please scan the QR code on the inside of the battery cover or on
the packaging box to add.

Add Device i
Testmember’s Home Add Device

My Devices Scan Nearby Devices

1.Make sure your Smart Lock is installed before
connecting the device. If you need installation
help, click the link below for detailed steps or
videos: “How to Install My Smart Lock?”

2.0nce installed, close the door and turn the
interior knob. Make sure the bolt moves smoothly.
If it’s sty ck the installation

3.Please} ¥ that each screw is intact and
fully tightengd. T™Qpy screws appear damaged,
s a forgplace =
please contat us forgplacement. o V4

Scan to Add Add Manually

@ | have compleill the installation

Connecting Connection Successful

DESLOC C100 Plus
Connected Successfully

Connecting with DESLOC C100 Plus

E Please keep your phone close to the device

Please scan the QR code on the inside of
the battery cover or on the packaging box.

\

| ‘ T osstec

Method 3: Add Manually

Click "Add Manually” on the interface in Step 3 of Method 2 > manually
enter the SN code indicated on the inner side of the battery cover or
on the packing box until "‘Connected Successfully” is prompted.

<03



1.3 Owner Passcode Setting

£ Passcode

Passcode Name

Passcode 01

Set Your Passcode

2101811191779

This passcode cannot be retrieved once set.

Please ensure you have memorized the passcode.

NOTE:

(
|
|
|
|
|
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4 Passcode

Passcode Name

Passcode 01

Set Your Passcode

210|8111917]7]9

This passcode cannot be retrieved &ce set.

Please ensure you have memorized e passcode.

Passcodes should consist of 6 to 8 digits. Please avoid using
simple passcodes. Longer is more secure.



1.4 Wi-Fi Configuration

Authorization is required to obtain the location information. The iOS
will automatically pick up the Wi-Fi name, and the Wi-Fi name can
be selected from the pull-down Wi-Fi list for Android, or manually
enter the Wi-Fi name (no authorization is required to obtain
location information).

Add Complete

Smart Lock Added St
DESLOC C100 Plus

Wi-Fi Connection Successful

NOTE: ‘.
1. Ensure that it is 2.4GHz Wi-Fi: :
2. Please enable Location Services in ‘Settings-Privacy-Location |
Services and allow DESLOC access; I
3. You can also click "Skip®, and then configure Wi-Fi in the :
"Devices > Enter the C100 Plus Device Window > Settings > General,
> Wi-Fi > Choose Wi-Fi" after selection. '

P e e e e



1.5 Add Door Opening Permission
for Other Users

There are three types of users:

Configure access with continuous entry-exit permissions.
Always .
(Owner is a form of Always)

Set up access permissions for specific time periods.
Schedule . ;

(There are two types: Time Span and Recurring)

Create a one-time passcode for a one-pass visitor that will
One-Pass . e .

expire after use or after a specified period.

Steps are as follows:

Assign Access

Access Info

Passcode 01

Set Your Passcode

2|0|8)1|9|7|7]9
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2.1 Lock Settings
2.1.1 Anti-hijacking Assign

Set the Anti-hijacking Passcode/Emerengcy Contact.

Testmember’s Home

My Devices €

C100 Plus

Locked

T

Il O
(e
@

Assign Access Settings

L )
Events 9 Mor

Locked

Unlocked by usert

My front door

Settings

% Auto-Lock

Anti-Peeping Passcode

Anti-Hijacking Assign '

< Anti-hijacking Access

@ Anti-hijacking Passcode

Anti-hijacking Passcode01

© Add Anti-hijacking Passcode

g}‘% Emergency Contact

5
(]

@ What is Anti-hijacking Access?

Delete Device

ITTT T T T T T T T T s T s T e T e T e |
| |
| * Add anti-hijacking passcode: !
| The steps refer to [1.3 Owner !
| Passcode Setting] !
| |
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2.1.2 General

My front door Settings

Testmember’s Home

My Devices 50 %

Battery Level
Passage Mode

C100 Plus

%  Vacation Mode

% Auto-Lock
Anti-Peeping Passcode

Anti-Hijacking Assign
Assign Access Settings

€

Events

Locked

Unlocked by user1

Delete Device

Functions of the General:
» Device Name: Rename the device name.

» Wi-Fi: Power and Wi-Fi toggling.
» Volume: Set the door lock opening and
closing sound.

Front Door

Wi » Device Model: Calibrate the door

DSMHW-FK

opening direction of the device.
Device Calibration L] Firqure VerSiOn
Device Model 4 L ° Bluetooth MAC Address

Firmware Version

* SN Code: View and replicate the SN code

Bluetooth MAC Address of t h e d evice_

SN Code

» Reset Device

Reset Device
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a. Firmware Version

General
Firmware Upgrade Lock Firmware

Upgrade Available

Ver: AAN_D001.A02_20241225

Device Name Upgrade Available

Front Door Notes

e Firmware List
Wi-Fi

DSMHW-FK

| during the upgrade but will return to

N
1 1.Device will be temporarily inoperable
2,
3

. normal afterward.
& Lock Firmware ® New 1

2. Keep your phone close to the device,
- Current Version: AAN_D001.A01_20241120 % : P
Volume W, and ensure the device has sufficient
-/ Latest Version: AAN_D001.A01_20241120 o
13

y
2 {

Device Calibration
= WiFi Firmware

Device Model

Firmware Version

Bluetooth MAC Address

SN Code ) P N
\ Check for Upgrade ) Upgrade Now

Reset Device

Lock Firmware Lock Firmware

Upgrading... Please wait
Firmware Upgrade Successful

O

( \
! NOTE: :
! 1. Ensure the device has sufficient power during the upgrade :
I process, because insufficient power may lead to a failed update. !
| 2. Device will be temporarily inoperable during the upgrade but 1
1 will return to normal afterward. ’:
\ -—



b. Factory Reset
Method 1:

Lock the battery cover after sliding up, press and hold the Reset button > select
"YES" to the front lock >click the [Enter button ] to confirm.

Factory Reset?

» » Config
NO

Successful
YES

Method 2:

Tap "Settings” > "General’ > "Reset Device". To reset the equipment, click "Confirm”.

[ \ ﬁ:u = - e ™\
< My front door
< Settings
50 £ ) Mode
Battery Level
[@ Passage Mode
4 Vacation Mode Device Name:
Front Door
Securi ity WiFi
Locked DSMHW-FK

Confirm to reset this device?
Updated: 2024-09-25 12.08 @  Auto-Lock

Vol Resetting will erase all device data

Vel () nd remove it from your device list

Slide to Unlock & Anti-Peeping Passcode L i
IERROIVINOS S Proceed with caution

Device Calibration

@  Anti-Hijacking Assign Cancel
Assign Access Settings Den Plus.
Device Model DESLOC D10 Plus
¢
«

I @ Goneral | Firmware Version
Upgrade
B i AAN_DOO1.A0_20241120
vents. o O Notification
.. Locked Bluetooth MAC Address CC:D8:12:B1:A2:9D
& 2024-121822:90 < Share With
——— SN Code AKOB1050200002B00001
Y
LRI EAREOT Delete Device
[ AN y \GEEEE»/
P il et
1
NOTE:
.

1. After reset, the lock will reset to its factory default settings, reverting the Master
passcode to “123456" and erasing all User passcodes;

2. After the factory settings are restored, please change the initial administrator
passcode immediately, otherwise the motor does not work;

3. After the factory settings are restored, when the initial passcode is changed, the lock
will automatically adapt to the door opening direction.
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2.1.3 Share With

9:41

My front d i
Testmember’s Home < Y ttons coar Settings

My Devices ¢ 50 %

Battery Level
Passage Mode

C100 Plus

0 R Vacation Mode
Locked

Locked

Auto-Lock
Anti-Peeping Passcode

Anti-Hijacking Assign
Assign Access Settings

€
General

Events
Notification
Locked

Share With
Unlocked by user1

Delete Device

Share With Invite

Invite to use
My Front Door

Add Shared Users ~

Invite friends and famifi to
co-manage and use
device.

Select Privileges:
« Administrator:
View Info/Control/
Manage Device

Shared User’s Email

- Regular User:
View Info/Control/
Can’'t Manage Device

Select Privileges

Administrator

Regular User

Cancel
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3.1 Account Settings

Test Member Nick Name
emailaddress@gmail.com

Device Display Order

App Permissions

Works With

Help & Feedback

About

<12>

Account Settings

Avatar

Nickname emailaddress

emailaddress@gmail.com

Change Password

Delete Account




3.2 Works With

3.2.1 How to connect the Amazon Alexa:

STEP 1: Add Skill DESLOC in Alexa and authorize it using your App
account and passcode;

STEP 2: After authorization, your device will appear in Alexa App;
STEP 3: Enable the voice unlock feature and set a security password
to control your device via Alexa.

1:07 2 = @ 110N =
< (‘rch Results < DESLOC Smart Home
@_ pestoc ‘ ‘ DESLOC Smart Home
pest ’

& Reminders e teckath

ENABLE TO USE

es  Alarms & Timers
Account linking required

@ skills & Games B catendar

appadmin.desloc.com

£+ Settings

Q Alexa Privacy

o Help & Feedback

1:54 N\
< D110 Plus Devices

Groups

D110 Plus

Unlock With Alexa App
Routines and modes can still unlock when this is off. .
Devices

Enable © D110Ps

Unlock By Voice And Echo Hub ‘ 3
nlo

y voice or Echo Hub. You Will need to
.’5 Echo Devices
Locked Shop ECTo S

Unlocking is disabled by default. To
go to the settings for @ Lights
Shop smart lights

Plugs
O opirrt s

Create a Routine ”ej Mother's Day
cho Dot ath Gen

fn = Ask Al

NOTE:
Ensure the Wi-Fi feature is enabled in this App (if not, the device

will not support Alexa).

e e e e e e e e e e e e e e G G S G G G G G G G G G G G G G e G G G G G G S G e = e



3.2.2 How to connect the Google Assistant:

STEP 1: Install the Google Home app, tap "+°;

STEP 2: Search for DESLOC and authorize it using your App account
and password;

STEP 3: Set a security code in this App to use it for unlocking via
Google Home.

2:238 2:250

Devices DESLOC

Front door

Linked I
@ [test] DESLOC Smart Home

Set up a device

appadmin.desloc.com

2562 = 2340

X D110 Plus Devices

ront door

a8 D110 Plus 5
Locked

7

Verify D110 Plus

P e e
|

|
\

NOTE:

\
|
1. Ensure the Wi-Fi feature is enabled in this App (if not, the device :
will not support Google Assistant). l
2. Initial passcode is 123456. :



3.3 Help & Feedback

View the installation videos, instructions, and FAQs of the device.

Help & Feedback

Test Member Nick Name
emailaddress@gmail.com

Device Display Order @

e C100 Plus
App Permissions

Works With

Help & Feedback [3 Feedback

About
(] Contact Us

Email

support@desloc.com

Hotline
+1(888) 572 6136

Website

https://desloc.com

D110 Plus User Manual

Instruction Manual

Can't Find My Email?

Is The Lock Suitable For Metal Door...

What Is The Required Battery?

How Long Can The Battery Lasts?

What Is The Waterprof Rating?

<15>



Instruction sur les
Fonctions de I'App

Série C100 Plus

Serrure Numérique a Keypad Avec Verrou
Mortel et Wi-Fi

DESLOC



1. Guide de Démarrage Rapide

1.1 Inscription du Compte du Peopriétaire

Avant I'utilisation, veuillez
télécharger d'abord I’App DESLOC

Sign Up ; Sign Up

DESLOC D=SLAC

testmember@desloc.com [ testmember@gmail.com

eeccccccoe
Enter Verification Code

A verification email has been sent to
[XXIYTYYY Y]

16 characters,include uppercase and lowercase letters

C ts, and special symbols

' | have read and agree to the Privacy Policy. Terms of
Use

O | agree to the Children's Personal Information
Protection Policy (optional)

NOTE: :
8-16 caractéres, comprenant des lettres majuscules et |
minuscules, des chiffres et des symboles spéciaux. Par |
exemple: Asdf120! !

<01>



1.2 Ajouter et Lier un Nouveau Dispositif

Il existent 3 méthodes d'ajout comme suit, mais toutes nécessi-
tent d'abord d'allumer le keypad tactile avant de connecter
l'appareil.

Méthode 1: Liaison par Bluetooth

Assurez-vous que le Bluetooth est en état activé et est proche
du dispositif.

) Add Device Add Device
Testmember’s Home

My Devices Scan Nearby Devices

1.Make sure your Smart Lock is installed before
connecting the device. If you need installation
help, click the link below for detailed steps or
videos: “How to Install My Smart Lock?”

2.0nce installed, close the door and turn the
interior knob. Make sure the bolt moves smoothly.
If it’s sty ck the installation.

3.Please¥ ¥ that each screw is intact and —
= z

fully tightenigd. TRQQy screws appear damaged,

please contalt us forNgplacement.
Scan to Add Add Manually

@ | have complef the installation

Add Device Connecting Connection Successful
Search Nearby Devices

C100 Plus

DESLOC C100 Plus
Connected Successfully

Connecting with DESLOC C100 Plus

Please keep your phone close to the device

Device connected successfully

-
= Vi Automatic calibrating...

Scan to Add Add Manually
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Méthode 2 : Numériser pour Ajouter
Veuillez numériser le code QR a l'intérieur du couvercle de
batterie ou sur la boite d'emballage pour ajouter.

Add Device 7
Testmember’s Home Add Device

My Devices — Scan Nearby Devices

1.Make sure your Smart Lock is installed before
connecting the device. If you need installation
help, click the link below for detailed steps or
videos: “How to Install My Smart Lock?”

2.0nce installed, close the door and turn the
interior knob. Make sure the bolt moves smoothly.
If it’s sty ck the installation.

3.PleaseNqggh® that each screw is intact and
fully tightengd. TraQy screws appear damaged,
please contajt us forNgplacement — 7

Scan to Add Add Manually

@ | have complef® the installation

Connecting Connection Successful

DESLOC C100 Plus
Connected Successfully

Connecting with DESLOC C100 Plus

E Please keep your phone close to the device

Please scan the QR code on the inside of
the battery cover or on the packaging box.

D&
‘ [ g\
“zia»?ﬁ‘* R %

\=

Méthode 3 : Ajouter manuellement

Dans l'interface de I'étape 3 de la méthode 2, cliquer sur « Add
Manually » > Entrer manuellement le code SN a I'intérieur du couvercle
de batterie ou sur la boite d’emballage, jusqu’a ce que « Connected
Successfully » est affiché.

<03



1.3 Réglage du MDP du Peopriétaire

< Passcode < Passcode

Passcode Name Passcode Name

Passcode 01 Passcode 01

Set Your Passcode Set Your Passcode

es should consist of 6 to 8 digits. Please avoid Passcodes should consist of 6 to 8 digits. Please avoic

using simple passcodes.Longer is more secure

2101811(9|7]|7]9 2101811191779
Show Passcode O

This passcode cannot be retrieved once set. This passcode cannot be retrieved Qoce set.
Please ensure you have memorized the passcode. Please ensure you have memorized e passcode.

Done

NOTE:

Les codes d'acces doivent comprendre 6-8 chiffres. Veuillez
éviter d'utiliser des codes d'acces simples. Plus un code
d'acces est long, plus il est sar.

PR

<04>
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1.4 Configuration de Wi-Fi

L'autorisation de I'obtention des informations sur la localisation est
nécessaire, I'i0S peut obtenir automatiquement le nom de Wi-Fij, et
I’Android peut dérouler une liste de Wi-Fi pour sélectionner un nom de
Wi-Fi. Ou entrer manuellement le nom de Wi-Fi (I'autorisation de
I'obtention des informations sur la localisation n‘est pas nécessaire).

Wi-Fi Connection Wi-Fi Connection

Choose Wi-Fi

Connecting to Wi-Fi

R N Add Complete
Wi-Fi Connection

DESLOC C100 Plus

Wi-Fi Connection Successful

Smart Lock Added Successfully

NOTE:

1. Assurer-vous que la bande de fréquence de Wi-Fi est de 2,4GHz ;

2. Veuillez activer les Services de Localisation dans «Settings-Privacy-
Location Services» et autoriser 'accées de DESLOC;

3. Egolement, vous pouvez cliquer sur «Skip», et ensuite, configurer le
Wi-Fi dans «Devices > Entrer Dans la Fenétre du Dispositif de C100 Plus
> Settings > General > Wi-Fi > Sélectionner Wi-Fi».

e e e - —— -

-—een an s e e as e e e e



1.5 Ajouter des Autorisations D'ouverture
de Porte Pour les Autres Utilisateurs

Il existe 3 types d'utilisateur ci-dessous:

Configurer I'accés avec des autorisations d'entrée et de sortie
Always . e :
continues. (Le propriétaire est une forme de Toujours)

Définir des autorisations d'accés pour des périodes spécifiques.
Schedule | (Il existe deux formes, soit Time Span et Recurring)

Créer un code d'acces d’'une seule fois pour un visiteur qui peut
One-Pass| entrer et sortie d'une seule fois, ce code d’acceés expirera apres
utilisation ou aprés une période spécifiée.

Les étapes sont comme suit:

Testmember’s Home
My Devices @&

C100 Plus

%8 Passcode

Passcode Name

Passcode 01

Set Your Passcode

208197709
@)

One-Pass

@ sélectiohiner e
type de l'utilisateur
puis cliquer ici




2. Dispositifs

2.1Réglages de la Serrure
2.1.1 Attribution d’anti-détournement

L'anti-détournement peut étre réglé Passcode/Emereng-
cy Contact.

My front door i
Testmember’s Home y Settings

My Devices @&

C100 Plus

Locked

Assign Access Settings

Events

Locked

<. Share With

Unlocked by user1

Delete Device

Anti-hijacking Access

@) Anti-hijacking Passcode

Anti-hijacking Passcode01

|
« Ajouter un code d'acces :
d’'anti-détournement: :
Référence pour les étapes [1.3 :
Réglage du MDP du i
Propriétaire] !

|

- an an e e e e e e e e e e e e e o o e e e e e e e

@  What is Anti-hijacking Access?
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2.1.2 General

My front d i
Testmember’s Home YAITONE COON Settings

My Devices 50 %

Battery Level
Passage Mode

C100 Plus

67% = (G
Vol 4 Vacation Mode
Locked ) i

Locked

Auto-Lock

Anti-Peeping Passcode

Anti-Hijacking Assign
Assign Access Settings

€
General

Events
Notification

Locked

. Share With

Unlocked by user1

Delete Device

Points Fonctionnels de General:

General

» Device Name: Renommer le dispositif.
» Wi-Fi: Déverrouiller et verrouiller, commuter le
Wi-Fi.

Device Name » Volume: Régler les sons de verrouillage et de

Front Door
Wi déverrouillage de la serrure de porte.
DSMHW-FK

« Device Model: Etalonner la direction d’ouverture

Volume

Device Catibraion de la porte du dispositif.

Device Model é L L[] Firqu re VerSiOn

Firmware Version

* Bluetooth MAC Address

Bluetooth MAC Address .
* SN Code: Consulter et copier le code SN du

SN Code

dispositif.

Reset Device

* Reset Device

<08>



a. Version du Firmware

General
Firmware Upgrade < Lock Firmware

Upgrade Available

Ver: AAN_D001.A02_20241225

Device Name Upgrade Available
Front Door Nofes

Wi mware List H  1.Device will be temporarily inoperable
per | during the upgrade but will return to

DSMHW-FK . normal afterward.
Lock Firmware ® New 1

ar— Current Version: AAN_D001.A01_20241120
Volume - )
p— atest Version: AAN_DOO1.A01_20241120

Device Calibration

2. Keep your phone close to the device,

= WiFi Firmware ® NeW 9 Cancel

Device Model urrent Version:

Latest Version: 2636C

Firmware Version

Bluetooth MAC Address

SN Code € 00001 P - =
& C ade ] Upgrade Now

Reset Device

Lock Firmware Lock Firmware

Upgrading... Please wait
Firmware Upgrade Successful

NnQ

l
|
! 1. Au cours du processus de mise d niveay, il faut assurer que la
1 quantité d'électricité du dispositif est suffisante, une quantité
2 . e . . P . < .
i d'électricité trop faible peut faire échouer la mise a niveau;

| 2. Le dispositif sera temporairement inopérable pendant d mise d
' niveau, mais il reviendra a I'état normal apreés la mise a niveau.



b. Réinitialisation D'usine
Méthode I: Deux modes sont utilisables

Faites glisser le couvercle de batterie du verrou arriére, appuyer longuement
sur la touche de réinitialisation> Sélectionner «YES» au verrou avant> Cliquer

sur la touche [Entrée] pour confirmer.

B
I

N | Bouton de

réinitialisation

Méthode II:

Cliquer sur «Settings» > «General» > «Reset Device», si vous voulez réinitialiser

I'équipement, cliquer sur «Confirmn».

/( My front door \
50 L

Battery Level

Locked
Updated 2024-09-25 1208

Slide to Unlock

Assign Access

Settings
[ - 3
-

9:41 il 7 - [ \
< Settings
Mode
[@ Passage Mode
% Vacation Mode DsfoaNatng
Front Door
Security Wi-Fi
DSMHW-FK
@  Auto-Lock
Voure «©
% Anti-Peeping Passcode
Device Calibration
@  Anti-Hijacking Assign
Device Model ESLOC D110 Pl
l ©  General |
grade
41120
Q  Notification
Blustooth MAC Address C.DBA2B1AZID
< Share With
SN Code AKOB1050200002800001 (3
Delete Device
\ J \_ J

Factory Reset?

NO
YES

Config
Successful

1. La serrure sera restaurée a ses parameétres par défaut d'usine, le code

d'accesmaitre sera restauré a «123456» et tous les codes d'acces d'utilisateur

seront effacés;

2. Aprés avoir restauré les parameétres d'usine, veuillez modifier immédiatement

le code d'acces d'administrateur initial, sinon le moteur ne fonctionner pas;
3. Aprés le rétablissement des parameétres d'usine, lorsque le code d'acceés initial,
est modifié, la serrure s'adapte automatiquement au sens d'ouverture de la

<10>



2.1.3 Partager Avec

Testmember’s Home

My Devices

C100 Plus

Share With

Add Shared Users »

Invite friends and famjil to

co-
device.

Select Privileges

Administrator

Regular User

Cancel

My front door

50+«

Battery Level

Assign Access Settings

€

Events

Locked

Unlocked by user1

< Invite

Invite to use
My Front Door

Shared User’s Email

Settings

Passage Mode

I Vacation Mode

% Auto-Lock

Anti-Peeping Passcode

Anti-Hijacking Assign

General

) Notification

. Share With

Delete Device

Sélectionner les priviléges:

« Administrateur:

Afficher les informations/Contréler/Gérer le dispositif

- Utilisateur régulier:

Afficher les informations/Contréler/Impossible a gérer le dispositif

<11>



3.1 Réglages du Compte

Account Settings

Test Member Nick Name
emailaddress@gmail.com Avatar

Nickname emailaddress
Device Display Order

App Permissions emailaddress@gmail.com

Works With
Change Password

Help & Feedback Delete Account

About

<12>



3.2 Fonctionner Avec

3.2.1 Comment connecter a I'’Amazon Alexa:

ETAPE 1: Ajouter la Skill DESLOC dans Alexa et I'autoriser & utiliser
votre compte et votre MDP de I'App;

ETAPE 2: Aprés l'autorisation, votre dispositif sera affiché dans I'App
Alexa;

ETAPE 3 : Activer la fonction de déverrouillage vocal et définir un
code d'acceés de sécurité pour contrdler votre dispositif via Alexa.

1:07 8 o S
< ‘rc esults < DESLOC Smart Home
(o} DELOC DESLOC Smart Home Q

D
: & re " C or locked?”
ENABLE TO USE
es rms ers
Account linking required

@ skills & Games

appadmin.desloc.com
£+ Settings

8 Alexa Privacy

@ Help & Feedback

1:54 2\

< Devices

D110 Plus

Unlock With Alexa App

Routines and modes can still unlock when this is off.

Enable

Unlock By Voice And Echo Hub ‘ j
voic

Locked

Unlocking is disabled by default. To enable unlocking by app,
o to the settings for this lock.

ugs
er Mother's Day
cho Dot 4th Gen

N =

>

ssurez-vous que la fonction Wi-Fi est activée dans cette App
sinon, le dispositif ne sera pas compatible avec Alexa).

[ —

P
N



3.2.2 Comment connecter a Google Assistant:

ETAPE 1: Installer lapp Google Home, appuyer sur «+»,

ETAPE 2: Rechercher DESLOC et I'autoriser & utiliser votre compte et
votre MDP de I'App.

ETAPE 3: Définir un code de sécurité dans cette App pour déver-
rouiller via Google Home a l'aide de ce code.

2238
Devices X

4

Front door

Set up a device
Set c

Linked
@ [test] DESLOC Smart Home

appadmin.desloc.com

2:56 0 3 2:342

X D110 Plus e - Devices

g DroPus N
Locked

Verify D110 Plus. 7
Office
PIN let I

o e e e e e e o e - e e - e - e - G G - G G G - G G G e - - - - = - - -

NOTE:

1. Assurez-vous que la fonction Wi-Fi est activée dans cette App
(sinon, le dispositif ne sera pas compatible avec Google Assis-
tant).

2. MDP initial est 123456.

e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e G G G S G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G = -

o e - - - ——— -



3.3 Aide et Feed-back

Consulter les vidéos d'installation, le mode d’emploi et les questions
fréequemment posées de ce dispositif.

Test Member Nick Name

emailaddress@gmail.com

Device Display Order

App Permissions

Works With

Help & Feedback

About

Help & Feedback

C100 Plus

[» Feedback

(] Contact Us

Email

support@desloc.com

Hotline
+1(888) 572 6136

Website

https://desloc.com

D110 Plus User Manual

Instruction Manual

Can't Find My Email?

Is The Lock Suitable For Metal Door...
What Is The Required Battery?

How Long Can The Battery Lasts?

‘What Is The Waterprof Rating?
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Instrucciones de
Funciones de App

Serie C100 Plus
Cerradura Digital con Teclado y Wi-Fi

DESLOC



1. Guia de Inicio Rapido

1.1 Registrar Usuario de Dispositivo

Descargue Desloc App antes de su uso

Sign Up Sign Up

D=SLOC D=ESLAC

9  testmember@desloc.com [ testmember@gmail.com

) eeceescccece
Enter Verification Code

A verification email has been sent to

) eescescsce 2d
stmember@desloc.com

raracters,include uppercase and lowerca

21 = 7 1OY £S5 19

‘ | have read and agree to the Privacy Policy, Terms of
Use

O | ‘agree to the Children’s Personal Informaticn
Protection Policy (optional)

| NOTA:

| 8-16 caracteres, incluye letras mayudsculas y mindsculas,
I digitos y signos especiales, por ejemplo: Asdf120!

|

N e e e e e o e e e e e e e e —
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1.2 Agregar Dispositivo por Vincular

Dispone 3 maneras de agregar, se requiere igualmente
encender el keypad antes de su conexidn con el dispositivo.

Método 1: Conexion Bluetooth
AsegUrese de que Bluetooth esté activado y cerca de su
dispositivo.

Testmember’s Home

My Devices

Add Device

1.Make sure your Smart Lock is installed before
connecting the device. If you need installation
help, click the link below for detailed steps or
videos: “How to Install My Smart Lock?”

2.0nce installed, close the door and turn the
interior knob. Make sure the bolt moves smoothly.
If it’s sty ck the installation.

3.Please'e ¥ that each screw is intact and
fully tightengd. TRy screws appear damaged,
please contalt us forNgplacement.

@ | have complef the installation

Add Device Connecting

Search Nearby Devices

C100 Plus

—
=

Scan to Add

Connecting with DESLOC C100 Plus

Please keep your phone close to the device

7

Add Manually

<02>

Add Device

Scan Nearby Devices

=] z

Scan to Add Add Manually

Connection Successful

DESLOC C100 Plus
Connected Successfully



Método 2: Escanear para agregar
Escanee el cédigo bidimensional arriba o debajo de la bateria
del dispositivo para agregarlo.

Add Device Add Devi
Testmember’s Home dd Device

My Devices Scan Nearby Devices

1.Make sure your Smart Lock is installed before
connecting the device. If you need installation
help, click the link below for detailed steps or
videos: “How to Install My Smart Lock?”

2.0nce installed, close the door and turn the
interior knob. Make sure the bolt moves smoothly.
If it’s sty ck the installation.

3.PleaseNqggh® that each screw is intact and
fully tightengd. Ty screws appear damaged,
please contajt us forNgplacement. = Vi

Scan to Add Add Manually

@ | have complefi the installation

Connecting Connection Successful

DESLOC C100 Plus
Connected Successfully

Connecting with DESLOC C100 Plus

E Please keep your phone close to the device

Please scan the QR code on the inside of
the battery cover or on the packaging box.

D&
‘ [ g\
“zia»?ﬁ‘* e %

\ mi

Método 3: Agregar manualmente

En la interfaz del paso 3 de Merhod 2, haga clic en “Add Manually”>
entre manualmente el cddigo SN en el interior de compartimento de
bateria o en el embalaje hasta que se indique “Connected Success-
fully”.

<03



1.3 Configuracion de Coédigopaso
Maestro del Dispositivo

< Passcode 4 Passcode

Passcode Name Passcode Name

Passcode 01 Passcode 01

Set Your Passcode Set Your Passcode

should consist of 6 to 8 digits. Please avoid Passcodes should consist of 6 to 8 digits. Please avoid

2 08 1 2lo|s|1]|9]|7]|7]9
«@©

This passcode cannot be retrieved once set. This passcode cannot be retrieved &ce set.
Please ensure you have memorized the passcode. Please ensure you have memorized e passcode.

\
| NOTA: i
| Las contrasefnas deben tener entre 6 y 8 digitos. Evite usar
! codigopasos simples, cada vez mas seguro los pines mas :
|\ largos. !

<04>



1.4 Configurar Wi-Fi

Debe dar autorizacién para obtener informacién de ubicacion. Los
moviles iOS detectardn automaticamente el nombre de Wi-Fi, a los
moviles Android pueden desplegar la lista de Wi-Fi namei y seleccio-
nando el nombre del Wi-Fi. O entre manualmente el nombre Wi-Fi sin
requerer la autorizacidn para obtener informacién de ubicacion.

Wi-Fi Connection
Wi-Fi Connection

Choose Wi-Fi

Connecting to Wi-Fi

Wi-Fi Connection Add Complete

DESLOC C100 Plus Smart Lock Added Successfully

Wi-Fi Connection Successful

NOTA:

1.Debe ser de Wi-Fi 2.4GHz;

2.Active los Servicios de ubicacién en 'Settings-Privacy- Location
Services'y permita el acceso a DESLOC;

3.También puede hacer clic en "Skip" y seleccionar "Devices>Para
Entrar a la Interfaz del C100 Plus>Settings>General>Wi-Fi>Choose
Wi-Fi" para configurar Wi-Fi.

o e e e - - - ——
-—en e e - - - - - - -



1.6 Agregar Permisos de Apertura de
Puertas de Otros Usuarios

Dispone 3 tipos de usuarios:

Alway Configurar el acceso con permisos permanentes para entrada
y salida.(Dispositivo pertenece una de de Siempre)

Configurar permisos de acceso para periodos especificos.
Schedule . ;
(Periodo de tiempo: Recurrente)

Crear un cédigopaso de un sblo uso para visitantes que

expirard después de su uso o transcurrido un periodo
designado.

One-pass

Son los pasos:

Access Info

Passcode 01

Set Your Passcode

<06>



2. Dispositivos
2.1 Ajustes de Bloqueo

2.1.1 Ajustar antisecuestro

PPuede ajustar antisecuestro Posscode/Emerengcy
Contact.

Testmember’s Home My front door Settings

My Devices @

C100 Plus

) Auto-Lock

% Anti-Peeping Passcode

e to ck
Anti-Hijacking Assign
Assign Access Settings
€
e
©  General
Events 9 A
@ Notification
Locked

<. Share With
Unlocked by user1

Delete Device

Anti-hijacking Access

@) Anti-hijacking Passcode

Anti-hijacking Passcode01

I |
’ ' | » Agregar codigo de acceso !
@ enoroncy convc | antisecuestro: Para cuyos |
° ! pasos consulte [1.3 Configura- |

! cién de codigopaso maestro

! del dispositivo] i

|

e, e —————-—- -

® What is Anti-hijacking Access?

<07/>



2.1.2 General

9:41

< My front door Settings

Testmember’s Home

My Devices ¢ 50 %

Battery Level
Passage Mode

C100 Plus

o (
Fal 9  Vacation Mode
Locked )

Locked
% Auto-Lock

Anti-Peeping Passcode

Anti-Hijacking Assign
Assign Access Settings

€
) General

Events
Notification
Locked

Share With

Unlocked by user1

Delete Device

Puntos funcionales de General:

General » Device Name: Cambiar el nombre del dispositivo.
» Wi-Fi: Apertura y cierre, turnar Wi-Fi.
» Volumen: Configurar la voz indicadora por

bloquear puerta.

Device Name

Front Door

» Device Model: Calibrar el sentido de apertura de

Wi-Fi
DSMHW-FK

la puerta del dispositivo.

Volume

* Firmware Version

Device Calibration

Device Model [ 110 Pl ° B|Uet00th MAC Address

Firmware Version

» SN Code: Puede ver y copiar el cédigo SN del

Bluetooth MAC Address 3:12 2:9D diSpOSitiVO COpiOdO.

SN Code

» Reset Device

Reset Device

<08>



a. Firmware Version

General

Device Name

Front Door

Wi-Fi
DSMHW-FK

Firmware Upgrade Lock Firmware

Upgrade Available

Ver: AAN_D001.A02_20241225

Upgrade Available

Notes

Firmware List @ 1.Device will be temporarily inoperable

| during the upgrade but will return to

| normal afterward.

& Lock Firmware ® New
2. Keep your phone close to the device,

o\ Current Version: AAN_D001.A01_20241120
Volume L andie
Latest Version: AAN_DO01.A01_20241120 Batio
Device Calibration 9

= WiFi Firmware ® Ne:

Device Model

Firmware Version

Bluetooth MAC Address

SN Code

Reset Device

Lock Firmware

Lock Firmware

Upgrading... Please wait
Firmware Upgrade Successful

N0
£O

 NOTA: \
| 1. Debe garantizar suficiente energia del dispositivo durante el :
| proceso de actualizacion. La baja energia puede provocar que la !
1 actualizacion falle., |
| 2. El dispositivo quedard inactivado temporalmente durante la :
! actualizacién, pero recuperard sus funciones después de actual- |
' izacion. )



b. Recuperar lo Predeterminado

Método 1.

Desplace hacia arriba la tapa de la bateria detrés de cerradurag, pulse y
mantenga pulsado la tecla de reinicio > Vaya al bloqueo frontal y selecci-
one "YES" > Haga clic en la tecla [Enter] para confirmar.

?
» Factory Resets? » Config
NO Successful
YES

Método 2:
Subtitulos "Settings” > "General” > "Reset Device’, si desea restablecer el dispositivo,
haga clic en "Confirm®.

/ \ 9:41 il = - / \
< My front door
< Settings
504 :
Battery Level
(3 Passage Mode
% Vacation Mode Défice/Nams
Front Door
ity - Wi-Fi
Secur Wi-Fi i .
st Y
Locked SMHW-
psmHw=Re Confirm to reset this device? |
Updated: 2024-09-25 12:08 @  Auto-Lock
6| Resetting will erase all device data
@ Slide to Unlock & Anti-Peeping Passcode i
Dev
Device Calibration
@  Anti-Hijacking Assign Cancel
Assign Access Setting D
Device Model DESLOC D110 Plus A
[ B
- Firmware Version
©®  General | =
Firmware Version Upgrades >
AN S5 Jpgrad AAN_DOO1.AQ1. 20241120 z
Events O Notification CC:DB2BTAZID
Bluetooth MAC Address 2:D8:12:81:A2:9D
Locked Bluetooth MAC Address 9 oo o
2024-12-18 22:22 < Share With
EHGod 0@ SN Code /AKOB1050200002800001 ¢
Unlocked by usert ade ¢
SoziizE 2t Delete Device
P il i e it T N
! NOTA: |
.

1
1. Después del recuperar lo predeterminado, la cerradura se restaurard a su
configuracién predeterminada de fabrica, revirtiendo el cédigopaso maestro a |
"123456" y borrando todos los cédigopasos de usuario. :
2. Después del recuperar lo predeterminado, cambie inmediatament la !
codigopaso original de administradore; de lo contrario, no funcionara el motor !
de cerradura. !
3. Una vez recuperada la configuracion por defecto,en caso de que haya sido !
cambiado la contrasena inicial, la cerradura se adaptard automaticamente ala
direccion de apertura de la puerta. ;

e ——
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2.1.3 Compartir Con

My front door
Testmember’s Home M

My Devices 50 %

Battery Level

C100 Plus

Locked

o Unlock
Assign Access Settings
€

Events

Locked

Unlocked by user1

Share With < Invite

Invite to use

Add Shared Users »
My Front Door

Invite friends and famigto
-manage and use

Shared User’s Email

Select Privileges

Administrator
Regular User

Cancel

Seleccionar privilegios:

« Administrador:

Ver informacién/Control/ Administrar dispositivo
- Usuario regular:

Settings

Passage Mode

! Vacation Mode

?  Auto-Lock

Anti-Peeping Passcode

Anti-Hijacking Assign

General

5] Notification

Share With

Delete Device

Ver informacién/Control/No pueda administrar el dispositivo

<11>



3.1 Ajustar Cuenta

Test Member Nick Name
emailaddress@gmail.com

Device Display Order

App Permissions

Works With

Help & Feedback

About

<12>

Account Settings

Avatar

Nickname emailaddress

emailaddress@gmail.com

Change Password

Delete Account




3.2 Opera Con

a. Como conectar Amazon Alexa:

PASO 1: Agrega la Skill DESLOC en Alexa y autorizala mediante tu
cuenta y contrasena de la app.

PASO 2: Tras ser autorizado, tu dispositivo aparecerd en la app de
Alexa.

PASO 3: Activa la funcién de desbloqueo por voz y establece una
contrasena de seguridad para controlar tu dispositivo a través de
Alexa.

1078 = N
< ' ‘rc esults < DESLOC Smart Home
@_ pEstoc DESLOC Smart Home
f f ]
em < “Alexa, r locked?”
ENABLE TO USE
es arms & Timers
Account linking required

@ skills & Games

appadmin.desloc.com

£+ Settings
@ Alexa Privacy

© Help & Feedback

1:54 8

Settings Devices

Locked

Unlocking is disabled by default. To enable unlocking by app,
go to the settings for this lock.

NOTA:

Comprueba que la funcidon de desbloqueo remoto esté a
ctiviado en esta aplicacion (de lo contrario, el dispositivo no
ser& compatible con Alexa).



b. COmo conectar el Asistente de Google:

PASO 1: Instala la app de Google Home, pulsa "+,

PASO 2: Busca DESLOC y autorizalo con tu cuenta y contrasena de
la app.

PASO 3: Configura un cédigo de seguridad en la app para desblo-
quearlo a través de Google Home.

2:238

Devices X

inked I
@ [test] DESLOC Smart Home

Front door

Set up a device

' appadmin.desloc.com

2:56 2:34%

X D110 Plus Devices

Verify D110 Plus

NOTA:

1. AsegUrese de que la funcidn de desbloqueo remoto esté
activado en esta aplicacion (de lo contrario, el dispositivo no
serd compatible con el Asistente de Google).

2. Codigopaso inicial 123456.

o e e - - - - — -
A e



3.3 Ayuda y Comentarios

Vease el video de instalacién, el manual de usuario y las preguntas

frecuentes del dispositivo.

Help & Feedback

Test Member Nick Name
emailaddress@gmail.com

Device Display Order @

100 Pl
App Permissions C100 Plus

Works With

Help & Feedback [> Feedback

About
() Contact Us

Email

support@desloc.com

Hotline
+1(888) 572 6136

Website

https://desloc.com

D110 Plus User Manual

Instruction Manual

Can't Find My Email?
Is The Lock Suitable For Metal Door...
What Is The Required Battery?

How Long Can The Battery Lasts?

‘What Is The Waterprof Rating?
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